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Weighted and screened frequencies

Q1. There will be an election in New Jersey on November 6th. If the election for U.S.
senator from New Jersey were held today, would you vote for:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Bob Menendez, the 271 45.3 48.5 48.5
Democrat
Bob Hugin, the Republican 220 36.7 39.4 87.8
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 29 4.8 51 92.9
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Q1MAIL. Let me emphasize to you that all responses in this poll are strictly confidential. In New
Jersey's election for U.S. senator, did you vote for:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Bob Menendez, the 25 4.1 61.7 61.7
Democrat
Bob Hugin, the Republican 11 1.9 28.2 89.8
Or some other candidate? 2 A4 5.4 95.3
REFUSE 2 3 4.7 100.0
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Q2. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Bob Menendez, or are you
not familiar with him? Is that very'/somewhat?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Very favorable 44 7.4 7.4 7.4
Somewhat favorable 94 15.7 15.7 23.1
Somewhat unfavorable 86 14.4 14.4 37.5
Very unfavorable 175 29.3 29.3 66.8
Not familiar 81 13.6 13.6 80.4
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 91 15.2 15.2 95.5
REFUSE 27 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 598 100.0 100.0




Statewide N.J. poll 2

Q4. If the elections for the U.S. House of Representatives were being held today, would you
vote for the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate for Congress in your district?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid REPUBLICAN 213 35.5 35.5 35.5
DEMOCRATIC 335 55.9 55.9 91.4
THIRD PARTY/OTHER 10 1.6 1.6 93.0
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 37 6.2 6.2 99.2
REFUSE 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 598 100.0 100.0

Q6. Which one of the following is the biggest factor in deciding how you will vote In
New Jersey's U.S. Senate election:
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Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

HEALTH CARE/OBAMACARE 88 14.7 14.7 14.7
IMMIGRATION 60 10.0 10.0 24.7
DONALD TRUMP/THE PRESIDENT 59 9.8 9.8 345
ECONOMY 52 8.7 8.7 43.2
TAXES (GENERAL) 43 75 7.5 50.7
CONTROL: DEMS IN 30 4.9 4.9 55.6
CORRUPTION/RESTORE 18 3.1 3.1 58.7
INTEGRITY

TAXES (INCOME) 17 2.8 2.8 61.5
CONTROL: REPUBS IN 15 25 2.5 64.0
CONTROL OF CONGRESS 12 2.0 2.0 66.1
ENVIRONMENT/GLOBAL WARMING 11 1.9 1.9 68.0
PROPERTY TAXES 11 1.8 1.8 69.8
EDUCATION (GENERAL) 9 1.4 1.4 71.2
BIPARTISANSHIP 9 1.4 1.4 72.6
JOBS 8 1.3 1.3 73.9
WOMEN'S RIGHTS/ISSUES 8 1.3 1.3 75.2
GUN CONTROL 8
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Demographics

COUNTY. What county do you live in? (SILENT CODE)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid ATLANTIC 18 3.0 3.0 3.0
BERGEN 46 7.7 7.7 10.7
BURLINGTON 23 3.8 3.8 14.5

CAMDEN
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ADULTSCREEN. Before | continue, please let me confirm that you are 1 adult. Which
category describes your age:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  18to 29 68 11.3 11.3 11.3
30 to 49 178 29.8 29.8 411
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D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid YES 44 7.3 7.3 7.3
NO 547 91.4 91.4 98.7
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 2 3 .3 99.0
REFUSE 4 .6 .6 99.7
99 2 3 3 100.0
Total 598 100.0 100.0

D3. Which of the following best describes your race:

Frequency
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D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:

Frequency  Percent

10
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